) BELIEVE

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

BELIEVE May Board Meeting

Published on May 10, 2023 at 8:47 PM EDT
Amended on May 15, 2023 at 10:50 PM EDT

Date and Time
Wednesday May 17, 2023 at 5:00 PM EDT

Location

BELIEVE Circle City High School
2540 N Capitol Ave
Indianapolis, IN 46208

Agenda
Purpose
1. Opening Items

A. Call the Meeting to Order

B. Student Visit

C. Attendance

D. Approve March Minutes Approve
Minutes

E. Welcome & Introduce Guests

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

LaTonya Turner

Kimberly Neal-
Brannum

LaTonya Turner

LaTonya Turner

Kimberly Neal-
Brannum

Time

5:00 PM

1Tm

5m

1Tm

2m

lof3



VL.

VILI.

« Brief Introductions

Public Comment

Public comments are limited to 2 minutes per speaker.

School Updates

A. Principal's Report

Budget Discussion & Approval

A. Budget Discussion

B. Budget Approval

Committee Updates

A. Governance

B. Academic Excellence

C. Finance

D. Development

Board Engagement & Celebrations

A. Previous Month's Engagements & Celebrations

B. Upcoming Opportunities

Closing Items

A. Next meeting

June 21

B. Board Retreat

Purpose

FYI

Discuss

Vote

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

Discuss

FYI

FYI

FYI

Discuss

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Angel Jackson-
Anderson

Teagan Vonderheit

LaTonya Turner

LaTonya Turner
Derek Dennis
Marques Whitmire

Bunmi Akintomide

Kimberly Neal-
Brannum

Kimberly Neal-
Brannum

LaTonya Turner

Kimberly Neal-
Brannum

Time

5:11 PM

20 m

5:31 PM

15 m

5m

5:51 PM

5m

5m

5m

5m

6:11 PM

5m

6:21 PM

2m

20f3



Purpose
» Identify dates that work for the Board
C. Adjourn Meeting FYI
VIIl. Executive Session
A. Board Updates Discuss

» Board Transitions
* Prospective Board Members
* Next Steps

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter Time

LaTonya Turner Tm

6:29 PM
Kimberly Neal- 15 m
Brannum

30f3



