

BELIEVE SCHOOLS, INC

BELIEVE May Board Meeting

Published on May 10, 2023 at 8:47 PM EDT Amended on May 15, 2023 at 10:50 PM EDT

Date and Time

Wednesday May 17, 2023 at 5:00 PM EDT

Location

BELIEVE Circle City High School 2540 N Capitol Ave Indianapolis, IN 46208

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Ор	ening Items			5:00 PM
	Α.	Call the Meeting to Order		LaTonya Turner	1 m
	В.	Student Visit		Kimberly Neal- Brannum	5 m
	C.	Attendance		LaTonya Turner	1 m
	D.	Approve March Minutes	Approve Minutes	LaTonya Turner	2 m
	E.	Welcome & Introduce Guests		Kimberly Neal- Brannum	2 m

			Purpose	Presenter	Time				
		Brief Introductions							
Ш.	Pul	olic Comment							
	Put	Public comments are limited to 2 minutes per speaker.							
III.	Scl	nool Updates			5:11 PM				
	Α.	Principal's Report	FYI	Angel Jackson- Anderson	20 m				
IV.	Bu	Budget Discussion & Approval							
	Α.	Budget Discussion	Discuss	Teagan Vonderheit	15 m				
	В.	Budget Approval	Vote	LaTonya Turner	5 m				
V.	Committee Updates			5:51 PM					
	Α.	Governance	Discuss	LaTonya Turner	5 m				
	В.	Academic Excellence	Discuss	Derek Dennis	5 m				
	C.	Finance	Discuss	Marques Whitmire	5 m				
	D.	Development	Discuss	Bunmi Akintomide	5 m				
VI.	Board Engagement & Celebrations			6:11 PM					
	A.	Previous Month's Engagements & Celebrations	FYI	Kimberly Neal- Brannum	5 m				
	В.	Upcoming Opportunities	FYI	Kimberly Neal- Brannum	5 m				
VII.	Closing Items				6:21 PM				
	Α.	Next meeting	FYI	LaTonya Turner	2 m				
		June 21							
	В.	Board Retreat	Discuss	Kimberly Neal- Brannum	5 m				

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
		 Identify dates that work for the Board 			
	C.	Adjourn Meeting	FYI	LaTonya Turner	1 m
VIII.	Exe	ecutive Session		6	:29 PM
	Α.	Board Updates	Discuss	Kimberly Neal- Brannum	15 m

- Board Transitions
- Prospective Board Members
- Next Steps